24  |  ABB  Connection devices - Short form catalogue
Terminal blocks
Spring clamp technology
 – Functionality through ergonomic design (alignment)
 – Rated cross section up to 35 mm² / 2 AWG
 – Numerous built-in functions: double jumper system, clearly visible top marker, test sockets, etc.
Terminal blocks End sections Jumper bars
Type Function Cross

 Flexible (IEC) stranded (UL/CSA) conductor  –   Flexible with insulated ferrule  –   Rigid conductor
* Manufacturer value
Order code Type Description Rated
voltage (IEC)
V
Rated
voltage (UL/CSA)
V
Product
length
mm
Product
height
mm
Units
per box
Units
per carton
Units
per pallet
Page
1SNA238003R0500 RC1010 9->16 (x10) Horizontal Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238004R0600 RC1010 17->24 (x10) Horizontal Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238005R0700 RC1010 25->32 (x10) Horizontal Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238006R0000 RC1010 33->40 (x10) Horizontal Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238030R0300 RC1010 1->80 Horizontal Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238051R0400 RC1010 1->8 (x10) vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238052R0500 RC1010 9->16 (x10) vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238053R0600 RC1010 17->24 (x10) vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238054R0700 RC1010 25->32 (x10) vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238055R0000 RC1010 33->40 (x10) vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA238080R0600 RC1010 1->80 vertical Terminal block markers - - 10 9.95 1 35 - 46
1SNA290011R2500 D2.5/5.4L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 80 30.5 50 1250 30000 20
1SNA290012R2600 D2.5/5.4L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 80 30.5 50 1250 30000 20
1SNA290013R2700 D2.5/5.N.4L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 80 30.5 50 1250 30000 20
1SNA290019R0500 D2.5/5.P.4L Spring clamp terminal blocks - - 80 30.5 50 500 24000 20
1SNA290021R2700 D2.5/5.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 58 30.5 50 1800 43200 20
1SNA290022R2000 D2.5/5.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 58 30.5 50 1800 43200 20
1SNA290023R2100 D2.5/5.N.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 58 30.5 50 1800 43200 20
1SNA290029R0700 D2.5/5.P.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks - - 58 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290031R2100 D2.5/5.3L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 69 30.5 50 1500 36000 20
1SNA290032R2200 D2.5/5.3L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 69 30.5 50 1500 36000 20
1SNA290033R2300 D2.5/5.N.3L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 69 30.5 50 1500 36000 20
1SNA290039R0100 D2.5/5.P.3L Spring clamp terminal blocks - - 69 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290041R0300 D2.5/5.SNBT.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 500 500 80 36.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290042R0400 D2.5/5.SNBT.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 500 500 80 36.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290061R0700 D4/6.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 62.5 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290062R0000 D4/6.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 62.5 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290063R0100 D4/6.N.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 62.5 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290069R1700 D4/6.P.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks - - 62.5 30.5 50 750 36000 20
1SNA290081R2400 D6/8.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 67 30.5 50 700 16800 20
1SNA290082R2500 D6/8.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 67 30.5 50 300 14400 20
1SNA290083R2600 D6/8.N.2L Spring clamp terminal blocks 800 600 67 30.5 50 300 14400 20